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ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

SECTION 8-1
LIST OF PLANS BY "RE" NUMBER

RE 8F 2065 CLC-1 Task Fleet Command Ship
(Radio Transmitting)

SSR-271 Class Submarines
Migraine I, II, III, IV

SSN Class Submarines

SSR-271 Class Submarines

Migraine I, II, III, IV

RE 8F 2075

RE 8H 2084
RE 8H 2087

Plan Number Type Ship Class
RE 8F 313 A AH6-8 Hospital Ship
RE 8F 2005 A Rescue Boat (40') MARK | Type
RE 8F 2007 S Rescue Boat (40') MARK | Type
RE 8F 2018 A DER Class Vessels
RE 8Z 2024 A CLC-1 Task Fleet Command Ship
RE 8J 2026 A CLK-1 Hunter Killer Ship
RE 8J 2031 A SSK-214 Class Submarine
RE 8F 2033 S CLC-1 Task Fleet Command Ship
(Radio Receiving)
RE 8F 2037 S CLK-1 Hunter Killer Ship
RE 8J 2045 S DDE 447, 468, 470, 471, 510, 576
Destroyer Escort
RE 8J 2047 S DER Radar Picket
RE 8D 2055 A DDE 447, 468, 470, 471, 510, 576
Destroyer Escort
RE 8F 2056 ADD  Guppy |A Submarines
RE 8F 2057 A DE Destroyer Escort
RE 8F 2061 S Guppy & Fleet Type Submarines
RE 8D 2064 S DE (ASW) Destroyer Escort
S
A
A
S
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Section 8-1

L atest
Revision
Dat e

3-22-43
8-24-49
8-24-49
7-13-50
6-13-50
5-4-50
11-17-50

2-2-51
6-14-50

11-3-50
7-24-50

11-3-50
8-22-52
1-22-51
9-12-50
1-23-51

9-8-51

3-6-54
2-1-53

9-15-52
1-11-52
7-24-52
4-17-52
7-10-51
8-14-52
12-8-51

8-1-51

8-3-51

11-6-51
4-29-52
9-30-52
3-30-52
9-30-52
9-30-52
12-8-51
10-2-51
5-30-52
10-19-51

RE 8D 2110 A SST Class Submarines
RE 8F 2130 A DE 1006 Destroyer Escort
RE 8D 2179 S DE 1006 Destroyer Escort
RE 8F 2191 S ASSA & ASSP Submarines
RE 8D 2196 ADD SST-1 Class Submarines
RE 8D 2210 A 52' Rescue Boat
RE 8H 2224 A A CVB (new) Aircraft Carrier, l.arge
RE 8F 2233 A A DDR 692 Radar Picket
{Tonversion oi DD-632)
RE 8D 2249 B 8 DDR 692 Radar Picket
(Cunvewsion of DD-692)
RE 8H 2254 B ADD  SSG-Class Submarines
RE 8H 2278 C A AMS-60 Class Minesweeper (MDAP)
RE 8H 2280 F A AM-421 Class Minesweeper
RE 8D 2283 D S AM-421 Class Minesweeper
RE 8D 2286 C S AMS-60 Class Minesweeper {MDAP)
RE 8D 2288 B S 52' Rescue Boat
RE 8D 2289 A S S5 518 SITEE SErmaTane
RE 8D 2300 B S AM-421 Minesweeper (MDAL’)
RE 8D 2302 A A CM Minelayer{MDAP) (conversionof LSM)
KEY: A = Arrangement ADD = Antenna Design Data
5 & Systein E)A = Systew and Arrangement
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8-1 Section

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A) ANTENNA
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANSBY "RE" NUMBER (Cont'd)

Plan Number Type

RE
RE

RE

RE
RE

RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE

RE
RE
RE
RE
RE

RE
RE

RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE

8D
8F

8C

8H
8F

8F
8D
8F
8F
8H
8D
8H
8F
8D
8D
8D
8D
8D
8H
8H
8H
8H
8F
8H
8F
8F
8D
8F

8F
8F
8D
8D
8H

8F
8H

8D
8D
8H
8D
8H
8F

KEY:

2305
2307

2308

2309
2311

2312
2316
2317
2322
2323
2328
2329
2371
2372
2373
2379
2380
2381
2383
2384
2385
2398
2412
2413
2418
2421
2422
2423

2424
2427
2433
2434
2445

2450
2457

2489
2490
2491
2492
2498
2516
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Arrangement
System

L atest
Ship Class Revision
Date
CM Minelayer (MDAP)(conversion of LSM) 5-17-52
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper (conversion
of AGSC-12-13 & AMCU-204) 1-23-52
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper (conversion
of AGSC-12-13 & AMCU-204) 1-24-52
AM-421 Minesweeper (MDAP) 9-30-52
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper
(conversionof LSIL) Superceded 10-24-51
CVE 105 Aircraft Carrier 12-11-51
MSB-5 57' Minesweeping Boat 1-12-52
SSG Type Submarines 3-18-52
CVB-59 Aircraft Carrier 7-15-54
SSK Type II Submarines 8-12-52
AMS-60 Class Minesweeper (USN) 9-30-52
AMS-60 Class Minesweeper (USN) 9-30-52
SSK Type II Submarines 5-7-52
PGM (MDAP) Motor Gunboat 12-28-51
PGM (MDAP) Motor Gunboat 12-29-51
Convoy Leader Merchant Ships 1-10-52
Convoy Leader Merchant Ships 1-10-52
LST 1156, Landing Ship Tank (Flagship) 1-16-52
CV Aircraft Carrier UHF Antennas 1-29-52
CV Aircraft Carrier UHF Antennas 1-29-52
LST 1156, Landing Ship Tank (Flagship) 1-30-52
LVT 6, Landing Vehicle Tracked (Armored) 2-28-52
CVE 105 Aircraft Carrier 3-19-52
AM-421 Class {USN}) 9-30-52
IFS-1 Inshore Fire Support Ship 3-3-54
55' Rescue Boat Sea Sled 9-17-52
S5ST-1 Class Submarines 8-11-52
DD692 Class (UPX Equip. with
TDS (MK4 or 5 Type "D") 5-12-52
IFS-1 Inshore Fire Support Ship 3-3-54
AVR (94') Aircraft Rescue Boat 6-4-52
AVR (94') Aircraft Rescue Boat 6-9-52
55' Rescue Boat Sea Sled 9-17-52
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper
(conversionof LSIL 978) 7-16-52
LSD-28 Landing Ship, Dock 2-20-53
LVT 6 Landing Vechicle Tracked
Armored Twin 40MM 8-12-52
AVR (63') Aircraft Rescue Boat 8-22-52
ARS Class Salvage Vessels 8-26-52
AVR (63') Aircraft Rescue Boat 8-27-52
YTB Harbor Tug, Big Class 9-2-52
LSD-28 Landing Ship, Dock 10-13-52
AKD-12 Floating Drydock 11-20-52
ADD = Antenna Design Data
S/A = System and Arrangement
ORIGINAL



ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANSBY "RE'" NUMBER (Cont'd)

Plan Number Type Ship Class
RE 8D 2517 A A AF-56, 57 Provision Store Ships
RE 8F 2520 A S ARD-Class Auxiliary Floating Drydock
RE 8H 2528 C S SSN-571 Class Submarines
RE 8F 2560 A S ARC-2 U.S.S. Neptune Cable Laying Ship
RE 8H 2593 A A AVR MK | 40" Aircraft Rescue Boat
RE 8B 2594 C PCS Class Submarine Chaser
PCSC Class Submarine Chaser Control
PC Class Submarine Chaser Escort
RE 8H 2595 B S S5574 Class Submarine
RE 8H 2596 B ADD SS574 & 576 Class Submarines
RE 8H 2600 C A DD931 Class Destroyers
RE 8H 2601 B S DD931 Class Destroyers
RE 8F 2606 E A AGB-4 Icebreaker (profileview)
RE 8D 2607 B A AGB-4 Icebreaker (plan view)
RE 8F 2614 A S/A 73' Noise Measuring Boat MK |
RE 8D 2624 D A PC Class Submarine Chaser Type Plan
RE 8F 2636 A S/A LVTP-X-2 Landing Vehicle, Tracked
RE 8H 2637 A A AKA Cargo Ships, Attack
RE 8D 2639 A S AVR MK | 40" Aircraft Rescue Boat
RE 8D 2648 A S PC Class Submarine Chaser Type Plan
RE 8D 2654 A S DER-539 and 540 Radar Pickets
RE 8F 2655 A A DER-539 and 540 Radar Pickets
RE 8H 2658 B S AGB-4 Icebreaker
RE 8D 2665 B S DE 1021 & 1022 Ocean Escorts
RE 8F 2666 B A DE 1021 & 1022 Ocean Escorts
RE 8D 2672 A S AMS Class (USN) Minesweepers
RE 8F 2673 A A AMS Class (USN) Minesweepers
RE 8H 2679 A A AMCU Class Minehunter (new construction)
RE 8F 2681 A S/A LVTP-5 Landing Vehicle,
Tracked (command)
RE 8D 2683 A S AMCU Class Minehunter (new construction)
RE 8H 2685 B A AO-143 Class Oiler (new construction)
RE 8F 2688 B S AG-143 Class Oiler {new construction)
RE 8D 2699 A 5 AM-508 Minesweener
R 8H 2700 A A AM-BO8 Minesweeper
RE 8F 2708 A S AKA Class Cargo Ship, Attack
RE 8H 2713 A S5 SSK Type 4 Submarine
RE 8D 2723 A Typical Installation of Submarine
Model DU/DW Direction Finder
RE 8F 2726 A S A -58, 592 Storeship
RE 8F 2727 A A AF-58, 59 Storeship
RE 8D 2740 A A AN-102 (MDAP) Net Laying Ship
RE 8F 2741 A S AN-102 (MDAP) Net Laying Ship
RE 8H 2748 A ADD SSN-575 Submari ne
B O S A S C™ Aircraflt Car iers {Flush Deck Proposed)
RE 8F 2756 A A LST Landing Ship, Tank (proj. 119)
RE 8H 2757 A S LST Landing Ship, Tank (proj. 119)
KEY: A = Arrangement ADD a Antenna NDesign Nata
S = System S/A = System and Arrangement

ORIGINAL

Section 8-1

L atest
Revision
Date

11-25-52
1-23-53
5-5-53
4-29-53
6-12-53
2-10-53
2-10-53
2-10-53
5-25-54
5-25-54
4-30-54
4-30-54
9-23-54
9-22-53
6-26-53
7-13-53
7-24-53
7-24-53
7-27-53
8-5-53
11-16-53
10-6-53
9-22-53
5-24-54
5-25-54
9-17-53
9-17-53
10-5-53

9-25-53
10-5-53

11-25-53
11-30-53
11-30-53
12-16-53
12-16-53
17-18-53
i-4-54
1-18-54
1-18-54



8-1 Section NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A) ANTENNA
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "RE" NUMBER (Cont'd)

L atest
Plan Number Type Ship Class Revision
Date

RE 8H 2764 A A AGC Class Amphibious Force Flagship 1-27-54
RE 8H 2781 A A AVR MARK II 40"Aircraft Rescue Boat 2-18-54
RE 8H 2782 A S AVR MARK II 40" Aircraft Rescue Boat 2-18-54
RE 8F 2786 A A APA-32 Class Attack Transport 2-26-54
RE 8D 2827 A S LCU-1466 Class Landing Craft, Utility 4-20-54
RE 8D 2828 A A LCU-1466 Class Landing Craft, Utility 4-20-54
RE 8F 2832 A A APA-33 Class Attack Transport 4-26-54
RE 8F 2833 A S AE 21 & 22 Ammunition Ships 4-26-54
RE 8F 2834 A A AE 21 & 22 Ammunition Ships 4-27-54
RE 8H 2839 A S Guppy Type Submarines 4-28-54
RE 8H 2843 A A CVHA Class Aircraft Carriers 4-30-54
RE 8H 2844 A S CVHA Class Aircraft Carriers 4-30-54
RE 8F 2873 A A YAG-41 Class Ocean Radar Station Ships 6-14-54
RE 8F 2874 A S YAG-41 Class Ocean Radar Station Ships 6-14-54
RE 8F 2884 A S ACM-13 Auxiliary Minelayer 6-22-54
RE 8H 2885 A A LSD-34 & 35 Landing Ship, Dock 6-22-54
RE 8F 2886 A S LSD-34 & 35 Landing Ship, Dock 6-22-54
RE 8F 2903 A S AP196 Transport 7-16-54
RE 8F 2904 A A AP196 Transport 7-16-54"
RE 8F 2907 A S APA-33 Class Attack Transport 7-22-54
RE 8H 2908 A A SSN Class Submarine (small) 7-22-54
RE 8F 2909 A S SSN Class Submarine (small) 7-22-54
RE 8F 2949 A S AM512 Class (MDAP) Minesweeper 8-20-54
RE 8H 2950 A A AM512 Class (MDAP) Minesweeper 8-20-54
RE 8F 2951 A S AMS-255 Class (MDAP) Minesweeper) 8-20-54
RE 8F 2952 A A AMS-255 Class (MDAP) Minesweeper 8-20-54
RE 8D 2968 A A SC1632 Class 110' Submarine Chaser 9-13-54
RE 8D 2969 A 5 SC1632 Class 110" Submarine Chaser 9-13-54
RE 8D 2986 A A LST (MDAP) Landing Ship, Tank 9-27-54
RE 8D 2988 A S LST (MDAP) Landing Ship, Tank 9-29-54
RE 8F 3003 A S ARC-3 Cable Laying Ship 10-26-54
RE 8F 3004 A A ARC-3 Cable Laying Ship 10-26-54
RE 8F 3005 A S APA (SBP78) Attack Transport

AP Conversion 10-26-54
RE 8F 3006 A A APA (SBP78) Attack Transport

AP Conversion 10-26-54
RE 8F 3013 A A PCE(R) 180' Rescue Escort and

PCE(C) 180' Control Escort 11-12-54
KEY: A « Arrangement ADD = Antenna Design Data

S = System S/A = System and Arrangement

8-4 ORIGINAL



ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "RE" NUMBER (Cont'd)

Plan Number Type Ship Class

RE 66F 350 C Seaplane Tenders AVP-23 Class
RE 66F 393 A Aircraft Training Vessels

RE 66F 395 D PC 110' Class

RE 66J 396 B Submarine Type Arrangement
RE 66F 494 A AV 18-20 Seaplane Tenders

RE 66F 502 A CVL 48-49 Aircraft Carriers (small)
RE 66F 505 A AH 12-17 Hospital Ships

RE 66F 512 A Light Cruisers

RE 66F 520 A ASR 13-18 Sub Rescue Vessels
RE 66F 522 A AOG 64-75 Gasoline Tankers
RE 66F 538 A LSM Landing Ship Medium

LSM Landing Ships Medium

LSM Landing Ships Medium Type Plan
LST - 1 -1152 Class Landing Ships Tank
PT - 809 Type Plan

PT - 810 Type Plan

PT - 811 Type Plan

PT - 812 Type Plan

DD-445 Class Conversion &

Escort Vessels

PG Sub Chaser Type Plan

RE 66F 579 A
RE 66J 589 A
RE 66J 591 A
RE 66Z 605 A
RE 66Z 606 A
RE 66Z 607 A
RE 66Z 608 A
RE 66Z 609 A

RE 66J 610 A

LrurnunnP PPl unnnnnn

RE 66r 2000 B SSO Submarine Oiler Type Plan

RE 66F 2004 K SS 563 Class Submarine Type Plan

RE 66F 2005 H SS-K1 Class Submarine Type Plan

RE 66J 2013 A PC (c) Control Vessei

RE 66F 2018 N Guppy & Fleet Type

RE 66J 2021 F SSK-214 Class Submarine

RE 66B 2057 A Jsing CU-284/UR Multicoupler
For S:irface Ships

RE 66D 2058 A A Receiving Antenna Transmission Line
System Using Antenna Transfer Panel

RE 66D 2059 A A Receiving Antenna Transmission Line
Sycterm Using ANSRA-2 Antenna
Filter Assembly

RF 66F 2065 A Scetar Arrav Aﬁt@nna UHF Reflector
Type For Aircraft Carriers

RE 66F 2076 A Sector aArray Antenna UHF
For Aircraft Carriers

KEY: A = Arrancerment ADD = Antenna Desion Data

S = System S/A = System and Arrangement

ORIGINAL

Section 8-1

L atest
Revision
Date

3-2-43
9-29-42
11-22-43
3-17-44
4-4-44
5-15-44
71-7-44
1-15-46
11-6-44
11-11-44
3-3-45
10-18-46
10-31-47
12-9-47
3-23-48
3-23-48
3-23-48
3-23-48

7-28-48
8-9-48
3-9-49

5-26-52

12-12-52
9-8-49

8-20-53

5-7-52

10-9-52

10-28-52



e

8-2 Section NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

SECTION 8-2

ANTENNA

INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS

Ship Class

ACM-B Auxiliary Minelayer

AE21 & 22 Ammunition Ships
AE21 & 22 Ammunition Ships

AF56 & 57 Provision Store Ships

AF58 & 59 Store Ships
AF58 & 59 Store Ships

AGB-4 Icebreaker (profile view)
AGB-4 Icebreaker (plan view)

AGB-4 |cebreaker

AGC Amphibious Force Flagship

AHG6-8 Hospital Ships

AHI12 - 17 Hospital Ships

Aircraft Training Vessels

KEY: A = Arrangement
S = System

Type Plan Number

S

)

> w0

>

ADD =

S/A

RE 8F 2884 A

RE 8F 2833 A
RE 8F 2834 A

RE 8D 2517 A

RE 8D 2726 A
RE 8D 2727 A

RE 8F 2606 E
RE 8F 2607 B

RE 8H 2658 B

RE 8H 2764 A

RE 8F 313

RE 66F 505 A

RE 66F 393 A

Antenna Design Data
System and Arrangement

L atest
Revision
Date

6-22-54

4-26-54
4-27-54

11-25-52

11-30-53
11-30-53

9-23-54
9-22-53

9-22-53

1-27-54

3-22-43

7-7-44

9-29-42

ORIGINAL



ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A) Section 8-2

INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

L atest
Ship Class Type Plan Number Revision
Date
AKA Cargo Ships Attack A RE 8H 2637 A 7-24-53
AKA Cargo Ships Attack S RE 8F 2708 A 10-30-53
AM421 Minesweeper A RE 8H 2280 F 9-30-52
AMA421 Minesweeper 5 RE 8D 2283 D 9-30-52
AMA421 Minesweeper (MDAP) S RE 8D 2300 B 9-30-52
AM421 Minesweeper (MDAP) A RE 8H 2309 B 9-30-52
AM421 Minesweeper (interimj A RE 84 2413 B m-309-D2
AM508 Minesweeper S RE 8D 2699 A 2-12-54
AM508 Minesweeper A RE 8H 2700 A 2-12-54
AMS51 Minesweeper (MDAP) S RE 8F 2949 A 8-20-54
AMS512 Minesweeper (MDAP) A RE 8H 2950 A 8-20-54
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper (Conversion of
LHGSC-12 - 13 and AMCU-204) 5 RE 8C 2308 B 1-24-52
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper (Conversion A RE 8F 2307 B 1-23-52
of AGSC-12 - 13 and AMCU-204)
AMCU Minchunter {(new construction) A RE SH 2679 A 10-5-53
AMCU Minehunier {new constiruction) 5 RE ¢D 20683 A 10-5-53
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper (conversion
of LSIL) superceded A RE sF 251t 10-24-51
AMCU Coastal Minesweeper (con-\version
of LLSIL 978 A “BEsH 2145 A i 1lo-52
KEY: A = Arrangement ADD = Antenna Design Data
il o~ . o loA _ [ 4 1 N
Fo B OYJH_'LLJ (SRS - Dy D llua Gaaa caaa dhaagldianlaii
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8-2 Section

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

Ship Class

AMS Minesweeper (USN)
AMS Minesweeper (USN)

AMS-60 Minesweeper (MDAP)
AMS-60 Minesweeper (MDAP)
AMS-60 Minesweeper (USN)
AMS-60 Minesweeper (USN)

AMS-255 Minesweeper (MDAP)
AMS-255 Minesweeper (MDAP)

AN-102
AN-102

Net Laying Ship (MDAP)
Net Laying Ship (MDAP)

AO-143
AO-143

Oiler (new construction)
Oiler (new construction)

AQOG64 - 75 Gasoline Tankers

AP-196
AP-196

Transport
Transport

APA-32 Attack Transport

APA-33 Attack Transport
APA-33 Attack Transport

KEY: A -
S =

Arrangement
System

ANTENNA

INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

Type Plan Number
S RE 8D 2672 A
A RE 8F 2673 A
A RE 8H 2278 C
S RE 8D 2286 C
S RE 8D 2328 E
A RE 8H 2329 D
S RE 8F 2951 A
A RE 8F 2952 A
A RE 8D 2740 A
S RE 8F 2741 A
A RE 8H 2685 B
S RE 8F 2688 B
A RE 66F 522 A
S RE 8F 2903
A RE 8F 2904
A RE 8F 2786 A
A RE 8F 2832 A
S RE 8F 2907 A

ADD = Antenna Design Data

S/A

System and Arrangement

L atest
Revision
Date

9-17-53
9-17-53

9-30-52
9-30-52

9-30-52
9-30-52

8§-20-54
8-20-54

12-16-53
12-16-53

11-11-44

7-16-54
7-16-54

2-26-54

ORIGINAL




ANTENNA
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

Section 8-2

LIST OF PLANSBY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

Ship Class

APA (SBP78) Attack Transport (AP conversion)
APA (SBP78) Attack Transport (APconversion)

ARC-2 Cable Laying Ship

ARC-3 Cable Laying Ship
ARC-3 Cable Laying Ship

ARD-12 Floating Drydock
ARD Auxiliary Flating Drydock
ARS Salvage Vessels

‘Submarine Rescue Vessels

ASSA & ASSP Submarines

AVP-23 Seaplane Tenders

|

40
40'

A

AVR Aircraft Rescue Boat MK I
I

AVR Aircraft Rescue Boat MK

KEY: A = Arrangement ADD -
I [ S </ oa -
[ Sy Bedis = e

ORIGINAL

L atest
Type Plan Number Revision
Date
) RE SF 3005 AAL }9_26_54
A RE 8F 3006 A 10-26-54
S RE 8F 2560 A 4-29-53
S RE 8F 3003 A 10-26-54
A RE 8F 3004 A 10-26-54
A RE 8F 2516 A 11-20-52
S RE 8F 2520 A 1-23-53
S/A RE 8D 2490 A 8-26-52
A RE 66F 520 A 11-6-44
S RE 8F 2191 A 7-10-51
S RE 66F 350 C 3-2-43
A RE 8H 2593 A 6-~12-53
S RE 8D 2639 A 7-27-53
Antenna besign Data
SEeERE e RirERmletaend
5-Y



8-2 Section

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

ANTENNA

INSTALLATION

BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANSBY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

Plan Number

RE 8H 2781 A

Ship Class Type
AVR Aircraft Rescue Boat MK II 40' A
AVR Aircraft Rescue Boat MK 1I 40’ S RE
AVR-63 Aircraft Rescue Boat S RE
AVR-63 Aircraft Rescue Boat A RE
AVR-94 Aircraft Rescue Boat A RE
AVR-94 Aircraft Rescue Boat S RE
CLC-1 Task Fleet Command Ship A RE
CLC-1 Task Fleet Command Ship
(Radio Receiving) S RE
CLC-1 Task Fleet Command Ship
(Radio Transmitting) S RE

CLK-1 Hunter Killer Ship A RE
CLK-1 Hunter Killer Ship S RE
CM Minelayer (conversiond LSM)(MDAP) A RE
CM Minelayer (conversion ofLSM) (MDAP) S RE

Convoy Leader (Merchant Ships) A RE

Convoy L eader (Merchant Ships) S KE
CV Aircraft Carriers (Flushed

Deck Proposed) S RE
KEY: A = Arrangement ADD =

S - System S/A

Antenna Design Data
System and Arrangement

8D 2782 A

8D 2489
8H 2491

8F 2427 A
8D 2433 A

87 2024 B

8F 2033 C

8F 2065 C

8J 2026 A
8F 2037 A

8D 2302 A
8D 2305 B

8D 2379 A
8D 2380 A

8D 2752 A

L atest

Revision
Date

2-18-54
2-18-54

8-22-52
8-27-52

6-13-50

2-2-51

9-8-51

5-4-50
6-14-50

10-19-51
5-17-52

1-10-52

1-10-52

1-4-54

ORIGINAL



ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A) Section 8-2
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANSBY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

L atest
Ship Class Type Plan Number Revision
Date
CVB Aircraft Carrier, Large (new) A RE 8H 2224 A 8-1-51
CVB-59 Aircraft Carrier, Large (new) S RE 8F 2322 D 7-15-54
CVE-105 Aircraft Carrier A RE 8F 2312 B 12-11-51
CVE-105 Aircraft Carrier A RE 8F 2412 A 3-19-52
CVHA Aircraft Carriers A RE 8H 2843 A 4-30-54
CVHA Aircraft Carriers S RE 8H 2844 A 4-30-54
CVL48-49 Aircraft Carriers (small) S RE 66F 502 A 5-15-44
DD-445 Conversion & Escort Vessels A RE 66Z 609 A 7-28-48
DD-692 Destroyers Interim/Ultimate UPX
Equipment with TDS (MK 4 or MK 5
Type D) A RE 8F 2423 A 5-12-52
DD-931 Destroyers A RE 8H 2600 C 4-30-54
DD-931 Destroyers S RE 8H 2601 B 4-30-54
DDE-447, 468 Destroyer Escorts S RE 8J 2045 C 11-3-50
DDE-470, 471 Destroyer Escorts S RE 8J 2045 C 11-3-50
DDE-510, 576 Destroyer Escorts S RE 8J 2045 C 11-3-50
DDE-447, 468 Destroyer Escorts A RE 8D 2055 B 11-3-50
DDE-470, 471 Destroyer Escorts A RF 8D 2055 B 11-3-50
DDE-510, 576 Eestroyer Escorts A RE 8D 2055 B 11-3-50
KE'Y: A = Arrangement ADD = Antenna Design Data
5> = System S/A = System and Arrangement

ORIGINAL 8-11



8-2 Section

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

Ship Class

DDR 692 Radar Pickets (conversion of

DD692 class)

DDR 692 Radar Pickets (conversion of

DD692 class)

DE Destroyer Escort
DE (ASW) Destroyer Escort

DE 1006 Escort Vessel
DE 1006 Escort Vessel

DE 1021-1022 Ocean Escorts
DE 1021-1022 Ocean Escorts

DER Radar Pickets
DER Radar Pickets

DER 539 & 540 Radar Pickets
DER 539 & 540 Radar Pickets

IFS-1 Inshore Fire Support Ship
IFS-1 Inshore Fire Support Ship

LCU-1466 Landing Craft, Utility
LCU-1466 Landing Craft, Utility

Light Cruisers

KEY: A = Arrangement
S = System

ANTENNA
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

L atest
Type Plan Number Revision
Date
A RE 8F 2233 A 8-3-51
RE 8D 2249 B 11-6-51
A RE 8F 2057 B 1-22-51
S RE 8D 2064 B 1-23-51
A RE 8F 2130 C 7-24-52
S RE 8D 2179 B 4-17-52
S RE 8D 2665 B 5-24-54
A RE 8F 2666 B 5-25-54
A RE 8F 2018 C 7-13-50
S RE 8J 2047 A 7-24-50
S RE 8D 2654 A 11-16-53
A RE 8F 2655 A 10-6-53
A RE 8F 2418 C 3-3-54
S RE 8F 2424 C 3-3-54
S RE 8D 2827 A 4-20-54
A RE 8D 2828 A 4-20-54
A RE 66F 512 A 1-15-46
ADD = Antenna Design Data
S/A = System and Arrangement
ORIGINAL

ey



ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A) Section 8-2
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS'" (Cont'd)

L atest
Ship Class Type Plan Number Revision
Date
LSD-28 Landing Ship, Dock A RE 8F 2450 B 2-20-53
LSD-28 Landing Ship, Dock S RE 8H 2498 A 10-13-52

LSD-34 & 35 Landing Ships, Dock A RE 8H 2885 A 6-22-54
LSD-34 & 35 Landing Ships, Dock S RE 8F 2886 A 6-22-54
LSM Landing Ships, Medium S RE 66F 538 A 3-3-45
LSM Landing Ships, Medium A RE 66F 579 A 10-18-46
LSM Landing Ships, Medium (Type Plan) A RE 66J 589 A 10-31-47
LST Landing Ships, Tank (MDAP) A RE 8D 2986 A 9-27-54
LST Landing Ships, Tank (MDAP) S RE 8D 2988 A 9-29-54
LST Landing Ship, Tank (proj. 119) A RE 8F 2756 A 1-18-54
LST Landing Ship, Tank (proj. 119) S RE 8H 2757 A 1-18-54
LST-1-1152 Landing Ships, Tank A RE 66J 551A 12-9-47
LST-1156 Landing Ships, Tank (Flag Ship) A RE 8D 2381 A 1-16-52
LST-1156 Landing Ships, Tank (Flag Ship) S RE 8H 2385 A i-30-52
LVT-6 Landing Vehicle Tracked (Armored) A RE 8H 2398 A 2-28-52
LVT.-{(A}é) Landing Vehicle Tracked
(Armored) Twin 40MM S/A RE 8H 2457 A 8-12-52

LVTP-5 Landing Vcehicle Tracked

(Command) S/A RE 8F 2681 A §-25-53
KEY: A = Arrangement ADD = Antenna Design Data

S = System S/A = System and Arrangement

ORIGINAL 8-13



8-2 Section NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A) ANTENNA

INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

L atest
Ship Class Type Plan Number Revision
Date
LVTP-X-2 Landing Vehicle Tracked

(Command) S/A RE 8F 2636 A 7-24-53
MSB-5 Minesweeping Boat (57') A RE 8D 2316 B 1-12-52
Noise Measuring Boat (73') MK | S/A RE 8F 2614 A 6-26-53
PC Submarine Chaser (Type Plan) A RE 8D 2624 D 7-13-53
PC Submarine Chaser (Type Plan) S RE 8D 2648 A 8-3-53
PC Submarine Chaser (110') S RE 66F 395 D 11-22-43
PC(c) Control Vessel A RE 665 2013 A 9-8-49
PCE(c) 180' Control Escort A RE 8F 3013 A 11-12-54
PCE(r) 180' Rescue Escort A RE 8F 3013 A 11-12-54
PC Submarine Chaser Escort (173") RE 8B 2594 C 2-10-53
PCS Submarine Chaser (136" RE 8B 2594 C 2-10-53
PCSC Submarine Chaser Control (136') RE 8B 2594 C 2-10-53
PG Submarine Chaser Type Plan A RE 66J 610 A 8-9-48
PT-809 Type Plan A RE.66Z 605 A 3-23-48
PT-810 Type Plan A RE 66Z 606 A 3-23-48
PT-811 Type Plan A RE 66Z 607 A 3-23-48
T-912 Type Plan A RE 66Z 608 A 3-23-48

KEY: A = Arrangement ADD = Antenna Design Data

S = System S/A = System and Arrangement

8-14 ORIGINAL



ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)
INSTALLATION

BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

Ship Class Type

PGM Motor Gunboat (MDAP) A

PGM Motor Gunboat (MDAP) S
Receiving Antenna Transmission Line

System Using Antenna Transfer Panel A

Receiving Antenna Transmission Line
System A N/SRA-9 Antenna Filter Assembly A

Rescue Boat (40') MK | A
Rescue Boat (40') MK 1| S
Rescue Boat (52') A
Rescue Boat (52') S
Rescue Boat (55') Sea Sled A
Rescue Boat (55') Sea Sled S
SC 1632 Submarine Chaser 110' A
SC 1632 Submarine Chaser 110 S
SS-563 Submarines S
SS-563 Submarines Type Plan S
SSG  Submarines ADD
SSG Submarines S
SS-K1 Submarine Type Plan )
ccCTr [ FN T MTevonn T (T msmtrAawcsAr ADD
I I Duitial ey 4 YO 12 cunives oavn P =B u,
SSK Submarines Type II Conversion S

ADD

c /A -
< =

i o -~

KEY: A = Arrangement
5

[ad .
= OthCiia

ORIGINAL
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8-2 Section

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

ANTENNA

INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANS BY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

Ship Class

SSK  Submarine Type 4

SSK-214 Submarine
SSK-214 Submarine

SSN  Submarine

SSN Submarines (Small)
SSN Submarines (Small)

SSN 571 Submarine

SSN-574 Submarine
SSN-574 Submarine

SSN-575 Submarine

SSO Submarine Oiler Type Plan

SSR-271 Submarine
SSR-271 Submarine

SST Submarine

SST-1 Submarine

KEY: A = Arrangement
S = System

8-16

Type
S RE
A RE
S RE
A RE
A RE
S RE
S RE
S RE
ADD RE
ADD RE
S RE
A RE
S RE
A RE
ADD KE

Plan Number

8H 2713 A

8J 2031 B
66J 2021 F

8H 2084 B

8H 2908 A
8F 2909 A

8H 2528 C

8H 2595 B
8H 2596 B

8H 2748 A

66F 2000 B

8F 2075 B
8H 2087 G

8D 2110 B

8D 2196 E

ADD = Antenna Design Data

S/A = System and Arrangement

L atest

Revision
Date

11-9-53

11-17-50
5-7-52

2-1-53

7-22-54
1-22-54

5-5-53

5-25-54
5-25-54

12-18-53

3-9-49

3-6-54
9-15-52

1-11-52

8-14-52

ORIGINAL



ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A) Section 8-2
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

LIST OF PLANSBY "SHIPS CLASS" (Cont'd)

L atest
Ship Class Type Plan Number Revision
Date
SST-1 Submarine S RE 8D 2422 B 8-11-52
Submarines Guppy and Fleet Type S RE 8F 2061 A 9-22-50
Submarines Guppy and Fleet ‘I'ype S KE 66F 2018 N 8-20-53
Submarines Guppy Type S RE 8H 2839 A 4-28-54
Submarines Guppy IA ADD ° RES8F 2056 D 8-22-52
Submarine Type Arrangement S RE 66J 396 B 3-17-44
Submarines Model DU/DW Radio
Direction Finder Typical Installation RE 8D 2723 A 11-25-53
Sector Array Antenna UHF
Reflector Type for Aircraft Carriers RE 66F 2065 A 12-2-52

Sector Array Antenna UHF for

Aircraft Carriers RE 66F 2076 A 8-24-53
Typical AircraftCarrier UHF Antennas A RE 8H 2383 A 1-29-52
Typical Aircraft Carrier UHF Antennas S RF SH 2384 A 1-29-52

YAG-41 Ocean Radar Station Ships A RE 8F 2873 A 4-30-54
YAG-41 Ocean Radar Station Ships S RE 8H 2874 A 4-30-54
YTB Harbker Tug, {Big Class) L Rl 8D 2492 A 9-2-52
KEY: A = Arrangement ADD = Antenna Design Data

3 = System S/A = System and Arrangement

ORIGINAL 8-17



8-3 Section

Type

Antenna Clamp 135°
Antenna Clamp 90°
Antenna Clamp 45°¢
Antenna Clamp 180°
Antenna Clamp 180°
Antenna Clamp Tee
Antenna Clamp 135°
Antenna Clamp 90°
Antenna Clamp 45°
Antenna Clamp 180°
Antenna Clamp 180°
Antenna Clamp Tee

1/8”
1/8”
1/8“
1/8”
1/8|l
1/8"
5/16"
5/16"
5/16"
5/16"
5/16"
5/16"

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

SECTION 8-3

LIST OF BASIC PLANS

Antenna Connector (MX-1177/U) 1/8"
Antenna Connector (MX-1178/U) 5/16"
Antenna Turnbuckle (MX-1179/U) 1/8"
Antenna Turnbuckle (MX-1184/U) 5/16"
Antenna Turnbuckle (MX-1180/U) 1/8"
Antenna Turnbuckle (MX-1176/U) 5/16"

Antenna Disconnect Switch (NT 24206) (9 x 11 trunk)
Antenna Disconnect Switch (NT 24223)
Antenna Disconnect Switch (NT 24270)
Antenna Disconnect Switch

Antenna Safety Link

Antenna Shackle 5/16"
Antenna Shackle 5/16"

(18 x 20 trunk)

ANTENNA

INSTALLATION
Bl BLI OGRAPHY

Plan Number

RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE

RE
RE
RE
RE
RE
RE

RE
RE

RE
RE

RE

RE
RE

66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F

66F
66F
66F
66F
66F
66F

24F
24F

243
66F

10C

66A
66A

559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B
559 B

562 B
562 B
562 B
562 B
562 B
562 B

146 E
147

161 A
311

212 A

557 A
557 A

L atest
Revision
Date

6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45
6-13-45

7-25-45
7-25-45
7-25-45
7-25-45
7-25-45
7-25-45

7-26-43

8-7-50

ORIGINAL
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ANTENNA
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

Type

Antenna Transfer
Antenna Transfer
Antenna Transfer
Antenna Transfer

Antenna Transfer

CU-284/UR Multicoupler for Surface Ships

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

LIST OF BASIC PLANS (Cont'd)

Panel (NT 23404)
Panel (NT 23405)
Panel (NT 23406)
Panel (NT 23407)

Panel SB-346/S

Filter Assembly AN/SRA-9
Outline and Mounting Plan

Filter Assembly AN/SRA-12
Interconnection Wiring Diagram
External Cabling Diagram

Outline and Mounung Dimensions

General Installation Specifications for
Shipboard Radio Transmitting Antenna Systems

General Type Plan Rigging Installation for
Capital Ships Equipped with High Power

Radio Sets

Grounding of Rigging Mounted on Wooden
Spars, for Destroyers and Small Vessels

with Radio Installation

ORIGINAL

BU. NO.

Plan Number

RA 49F 241 B
RA 49F 242 A
RA 49F 243 A
RA 49F 244 A

RE 49F 680 C

RE 66B 2057 A

RE 53D 2001 B

RE 53C 2006 A
RE 53C 2007 A
RE 53C 2008 A

RE 66A 430 A

51801-860037

BU. NO. S1801-860038

Section 8-3

L atest
Revision
Date

11-19-43
11-20-43
11-20-43
11-18-43

1-18-54

10-9-52

5-27-52

7-12-54
7-12-54
7-12-54

5-1-44

8-10-20

§-10-20

8-19



8-3 Section

Insulators,
Insulators,
Insulators,
Insulators,
Insulators,

Insulators,
Insul ators,
Insul ators,

Insulators,
Insulators,
Insulators,
Insulators,
Insulators,

Insul ator,
I nsuiator,
Insulator,
Insulator,

Insulator (

NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)

LIST OF BASIC PLANS (Cont'd)

Type

Entrance 4"
Entrance 5"
Entrance 5"
Entrance 10"
Entrance 16"

Feedthru 3"
Feedthru 6"
Feedthru 16" _

Standoff 1-1/2"
Standoff 4"
Standoff 6"
Standoff 2"
Standoff

Suspension 5"

Suspension 10"
Suspension 15"
Suspension 20"

Recent cold weather base

Insulator for Whip Antenna)

ANTENNA

INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

Plan Number

RE
RE
RE
RE
RE

RE
RE
RE

RE
RE
RE
RE
RE

RE
RE
RE
RE

RE

61F 293 G
61F 203 W
61F 259 H
61F 298 C
61F 260 D

61F 288 F
61F 291 E
61F 290 F

61AA 247 L
61AA 249 G
61F 262 D
61F 345 C
66F 312

61AA 299 F
61AA 299 F
61AA 301 D
61AA 301 D

61D 346 A

Method of Protecting Cables from
Smoke Pipe Exhaust

TCS Transmitter Receiver Modified for
Installation of 3" Coaxial Line

8-20

Sheet 58 o
BU. NO. 9-5-3980-L

RE 52C 2010 C

L atest
Revision
Date

8-9-43
1-19-26
11-15-38
6-1-44
1-13-39

4-20-42
6-18-42
6-2-42

8-30-44
8-30-44
1-2-45
1-2-45

12-23-53

8-3-54

ORIGINAL




M st e

ANTENNA NAVSHIPS 900, 121(A)
INSTALLATION
BIBLIOGRAPHY

Type

Three Inch Coaxial Line used with
TCS-Transmitter Receiver

Typical TED-AN/URR-13 Installation

Typical TDZ-RDZ Installation

Tilting Mount for Vertical Antenna

UHF Antenna Arrangements
Recommended Clearances

ORIGINAL

Plan Number

RE 52C 2010 C

RE 52D 2003 A

RE 52D 2004 A

RE 66F 511 A

RE 66F 2003 C

A44016

Section 8-3

L atest

Revision

Date

8-3-54

6-4-52

6-4-52

8§-1-44

3-15-49

8-21






